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Paul Anthony McMahon

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode NW3 4QP

Date of birth November 1962
Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
PMCM CONSULTING LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

THE HAMDEN TRUST

WAC ARTS

USTWO LONDON LTD

BCC2 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC12 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC1 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC13 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BDL REALISATIONS LIMITED
BENJYS GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
BCC11 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC8 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC9 REALISATIONS LIMITED

BCC3 REALISATIONS LIMITED

BCC14 REALISATIONS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Paul Anthony McMahon

Number
13987081

Number

03036627

01158819

09814285

02751877

03559063

02538145

02526333

04840882

04006739

03580269

03029804

03081704

02899190

04339035

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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908651339

908651339
213 Haverstock Hill Haverstock

Hill
London
British

App. Date
18/03/2022

App. Date
29/06/2017
29/06/2017
25/11/2015
02/02/2005
02/02/2005
02/02/2005
02/02/2005
02/02/2005
02/02/2005
02/02/2005
02/02/2005
02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

Res. Date

Res. Date

30/09/2020

30/09/2020

19/06/2019

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

Position
Director

Position
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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BCC5 REALISATIONS LIMITED

BCC15 REALISATIONS LIMITED

BCC10 REALISATIONS LIMITED

FUTURA FOODS LIMITED

BGL REALISATIONS LIMITED

BCC7 REALISATIONS LIMITED

BCC6 REALISATIONS LIMITED

BCC4 REALISATIONS LIMITED

BGL REALISATIONS LIMITED
BENJYS GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
BCC3 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC11 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC12 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC10 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC8 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC2 REALISATIONS LIMITED
FUTURA FOODS LIMITED
BCC7 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BDL REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC4 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC1 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC13 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC9 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCC6 REALISATIONS LIMITED
BCCS5 REALISATIONS LIMITED
INHOCO 2849 LIMITED

INHOCO 2849 LIMITED
INHOCO 2831 LIMITED
INHOCO 2831 LIMITED

PRESENTATION SERVICES GROUP
LIMITED
PRESENTATION SERVICES GROUP
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02872599

04339031

03546317

03095955

01975878

02872598

02803775

03081708

01975878
04006739
02899190
03580269
03559063
03546317
03029804
02751877
03095955
02872598
04840882
03081708
02538145
02526333
03081704
02803775
02872599
04787572

04787572
04731293
04731293
04169244

04169244

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
07/07/2004
18/07/2003

18/07/2003
06/06/2003
06/06/2003
17/12/2002

17/12/2002

908651339

06/10/2005 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005

06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005

06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005
06/10/2005

Company
Secretary
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PSL QUORUM MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

PSL REALISATION LIMITED
PSL REALISATION LIMITED

PSL QUORUM MANAGEMENT
LIMITED
FULL CIRCLE EVENTS LTD

FULL CIRCLE EVENTS LTD

N/A* - no information available

04170906

04170653
04170653

04170906

04559950

04559950

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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17/12/2002

17/12/2002
17/12/2002

17/12/2002

11/10/2002

11/10/2002

908651339

Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director



